

ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AWANTIPORA, KASHMIR

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTORATE OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION & SPORTS www.islamicuniversity.edu.in Email:sports@islamicuniversity.edu.in

INTER DEPARTMENTAL FOOTBALL TOURNAMENT (MEN) 2024 ROLLING TROPHY

VENUE: - IUST FOOTBALL GROUND

Match Timings: 1st Match 11:00 AM & 2nd Match 02:30PM

FIXTURE

1. DEPARTMENT OF ECE		17-10-24 (THU) 02:3	80 PM
2. DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE	15-10-24 (TUE) 11:00 AM		
3. BS - DYOD PROGRAM			
4. FOOD TECHNOLOGY 10-10-24 (THU) 11:00) AM		
5. DEPARTMENT OF CSE	16-10-24 (WED) 02:30 PM		FINAL
6. DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMANT STUDIES			
7. DEPARTMENT OF ARABIC	16-10-24 (WED) 11:00 AM		
8. DEPARTMENT OF EE 11-10-24 (FRI) 11:00	0 AM		
9. DEPARTMENT OF CE			
	-		
10. DEPARTMENT OF ME	15-10-24 (TUE) 02:30 PM	17-10-24 (THU) 11:0	0 AM

INSTRUCTIONS: -

- The tournament shall be played as per the rules of FIFA adopted by AIU
- The teams shall report 15 minutes before the commencement of the match
- The In-charge tournament has the right to change or alter the schedule of the matches
- The tournament shall be played on knock out basis
- All the players are directed to bring their own sports kit/Uniforms during the matches; no team player will be allowed to play without uniform.
- All sports coordinators will accompany their teams during match days.
- If there is bad whether on match days the same match will be played on next day as per the fixture
- It is mandatory for all the teams to report on opening ceremony.

Sd/-

(Dr. Hilal Ahmad Rather) Assistant Director Physical Education & Sports

No: IUST/DPE&S/ Fixture/24/188 *Dated:* 08-10-2024